Great Theoretical Ideas In Computer Science
Anupam
Gupta
CS 15-251       Fall
2006
Lecture
17
Oct 24, 2006 Carnegie Mellon

“Pick a random n-bit prime.”
Strategy:
1) Generate random n-bit numbers
2) Do fast randomized test for primality
Primality Testing Versus Factoring
Primality has a fast randomized algorithm.
Factoring is not known to have a fast
algorithm.
In fact, after thousands of years of
research, the fastest randomized
algorithm takes exp(O(n log n log n) 1/3)
operations on numbers of length n. With
great effort, we can currently factor
200 digit numbers.
number digits prize factored
RSA-100 100 Apr. 1991
RSA-110 110 Apr. 1992
RSA-120 120 Jun. 1993
RSA-129 129 $100 Apr. 1994
RSA-130 130 Apr. 10, 1996
RSA-140 140 Feb. 2, 1999
RSA-150 150 Apr. 16, 2004
RSA-155 155 Aug. 22, 1999
RSA-160 160 Apr. 1, 2003
RSA-200 200 May 9, 2005
RSA-576 174 $10,000 Dec. 3, 2003
RSA-640 193 $20,000 Nov 2, 2005
RSA-704 212 $30,000 open
RSA-768 232 $50,000 open
RSA-896 270 $75,000 open
RSA-1024 309 $100,000 open
RSA-1536 463 $150,000 open
RSA-2048 617 $200,000 open
Google:  RSA Challenge Numbers
Miller-Rabin test
The idea is to use a “converse” of Fermat’s Theorem.
We know that: